

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 17, 2023, page 1,  
2 line 19, strike "SUBSECTIONS (2)(a)(I) TO (2)(a)(III)" and substitute  
3 "SUBSECTION (2)(a)(I), (2)(a)(II), OR (2)(a)(IV)".
- 4 Page 2 of the report, line 2, strike "SEXUAL" and substitute "SEX".
- 5 Page 2 of the report, line 33, strike "OFFENSE, AND IF SUCH PERSON HAS"  
6 and substitute "OFFENSE".
- 7 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 34 through 36 and substitute "AND, IF  
8 THE".
- 9 Page 5 of the report, line 13, strike "BOARD" and substitute "BOARDS".
- 10 Page 6 of the report, line 20, strike "PROBATION OR COMMUNITY".
- 11 Page 6 of the report, lines 25 and 26, strike "AS A RECORD OF THE  
12 INMATE'S TREATMENT" and substitute "AS, IF APPLICABLE, WHETHER THE  
13 INMATE IS ENROLLED IN OR HAS PARTICIPATED IN TRACK I OR TRACK II  
14 TREATMENT,".
- 15 Page 8 of the report, line 15, strike "PREVANT" and substitute "PREVENT".
- 16 Page 8 of the report, line 35, strike "NECESSARY".
- 17 Page 11 of the report, line 31, strike "(2)(a)(II)" and substitute "(2)(a)(II),  
18 16-11.7-102 (2)(a)(IV)(C),".
- 19 Page 5 of the printed bill, strike lines 16 through 24 and substitute:
- 20 **"SECTION 10. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby  
21 finds, determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate  
22 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*